Government of Meghalaya Forest and Environment Department

Orders of the Governor Corrigendum

Dated Shillong, the 27th March, 2024

No.ENV.2/2018/1376:- The Monitoring Committee notified vide this Department Notification No.ENV.6/2018/546 dated 17.11.2020 is hereby suspended to avoid overlapping with the Monitoring Committee notified vide this Department's Notification No.E.NV.2/2018/1331 dated 29.01.2024.

Sd/-(R.Nainamalai, IFS) Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya Forest & Environment Department

Memo No.ENV.2/2018/1376-A

Dated Shillong the 27th March, 2024.

Copy to:

- The P.S. to the Hon'ble Chief Minister, Minister I/c Forest and Environment Department of Meghalaya for kind information of the Hon'ble Chief Minister.
- 2) The P.S. to the Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya for information of the Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya.
- The Additional Secretary (CP Division), Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change. Indira Paryavaran Bhawan, Jor Bagh Road, New Delhi-110003.
- The Chairman, Central Pollution Control Board, Parivesh Bhavan, East Arjun Nagar, Delhi– 110032.
- 5) The Principal Chief Conservator of Forests & HoFF, Meghalaya, Shillong
- 6) The Additional Chief Secretary/Principal Secretary/Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Forests & Environment Department/ Urban Affairs Department/ Transport Department /Commerce & Industries Department /Agriculture and Farmers' Welfare Department /Public Health Engineering/ Public Works Department/ Food Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs Department
- 7) The Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Law Department.
- 8) The Commissioner of Transport, Meghalaya, Shillong
- 9) The Director, Urban Affairs Department/ Commerce & Industries Department/ Agriculture and Farmers' Welfare Department/ Food Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs Department, Shillong.
- 10) The Chief Engineer (Roads & N.H.), Public Works Department, Meghalaya, Shillong
- 11) The Chief Engineer. Public Health Engineering, Meghalaya, Shillong
- 12) The Chief Conservator of Forests (SF&E), Forests & Environment Department, Meghalaya, Shillong
- 13) The Regional Director, Central Pollution Control Board, Regional Directorate North East, Shillong
- 14) The Chairman/Member Secretary, Meghalaya State Pollution Control Board, Shillong
- 15) The Deputy Commissioner, Ri Bhoi, Nongpoh
- 16) The Superintendent of Police, Ri Bhoi, Nongpoh
- 17) The Project Director, NHAI, PIU Shillong